# Schedule of Fees 1 July 2023 - 30 June 2024

# **Dog Registration**

REGISTRATION CLASS AND FEES 2023-2024	FEE	CONCESSION
Desexed dog	\$38.80	\$31.00
Entire dog	\$129.40	\$103.50
Tasmanian Canine Association (TCA) member	\$64.70	N/A
Guard dog	\$258.00	N/A
Dangerous dog (declared before 1/12/2015)	\$647.00	N/A
Dangerous dog (declared after 1/12/2015)	\$1,294.00	N/A
Guide/Hearing dog	No charge	N/A
Replacement tags	\$5.80	N/A

Owners of entire or desexed dogs with Level 4 obedience training are entitled to a 50% fee reduction. To access this discount please provide proof of completed training.

### Dogs adopted from animal welfare bodies

In recognition of the valuable work undertaken in the field of animal welfare, a free first year registration will be given until 30 June (following date of purchase) if adopted from one of the following organisations: Dogs' Homes of Tasmania, RSPCA, GAP – Greyhound Adoption Program.

#### Registration made after 20 April

A 100% reduction will be applied to dogs registered after 30 April each year until 30 June of that year unless the registration is made at the direction of an authorised officer.

Failing to register your dog may result in you being issued a fine without notice. The fine is currently \$195.00.

### EVIDENCE REQUIRED FOR REGISTRATION

**Desexed dog** - Certificate of Sterilisation from a veterinary surgeon, or other documentation confirming that the dog is sterilised, or the provision of a statutory declaration.

**TCA member** - Current Tasmanian Canine Association (TCA) membership card. Your TCA membership will be verified annually.

**Guide/Hearing dog** - Documentation from an approved training organisation confirming that the dog is a registered guide/hearing dog.

**Concession** - Current Centrelink Health Care Card, Centrelink or Department of Veterans' Affairs pension card, Department of Veterans' Affairs 'gold card' endorsed with TPI or War Widow.